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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4262
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
IMPLEMENTATION OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES WITH WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE
DAHYA BHAI V. PATEL

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The details of ongoing Rural Development Schemes in Daman and Diu with World Bank assistance; and

(b) the amount allocated and released in respect of each scheme during each of the last three years and the present status of each scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

( SHRI SUNDAR LAL PATWA)

(a) No World Bank assisted scheme is being implemented in the Union Territory of Daman and Diu.

(b) Question does not arise.
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